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ID NO. 300019 NSP _ 2182 Revised March 23, 2017
RECEIVED: 01/04/24 REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NOpLEL24OO8571 18

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant; Chevron U SA. Inc. OGRID Number: 4323
Well Name: MakersMark & Knob Creek AP|: Various
Pool:; Welich; Bone Spring Pool Code: 64010

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
CINSL [ NSPerosecr aren) (W] NSPeroratonnmy — [1SD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[I]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[OoHc [Ocm Opc Opc [Oots Howm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIWFX  [JPMX [JswD []IPI [ JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[m| Offset operators or lease holders |:| Notice Complete
B.[ | Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.[] Application requires published notice

' e Content
D.m Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
. Complete
E. m] Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[] Surface owner
G.m] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

01/04/2023
Deana M. Bennett Date

Print or Type Name
505-848-1834

Phone Number

Us/ Deana M. Bennett deana.bennett@modrall.com

Signature e-mail Address
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M

MODRALL SPERLING

L AWYETRS

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

January 4, 2024

Earl E. DeBrine
505.848.1810

Director Dylan Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau edebrine@modrall.com
Oil Conservation Division
. Deana M. Bennett
Energy, Minerals and 505.848.1834
Natural Resources Department Deana.bennett@modrall.com

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. For administrative approval of a 2,560-
acre, more or less, nonstandard spacing unit in the Bone Spring formation
comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26 South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”), OGRID number 4323, respectfully requests
administrative approval of a 2560-acre, more or less, non-standard unit (“NSU”)
comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26 South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

The wells proposed to be dedicated to this NSU are:

Well Name API Number
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 1H 30-015-49616
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 2H 30-015-49615
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 3H 30-015-49617
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 4H 30-015-49618
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 5H 30-015-49619
Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 1H* Pending
Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 2H* Pending
Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 3H* Pending
Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 4H* Pending

*Final well name subject to change

Modrall Sperling
Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

C-102s for each well are attached hereto as Exhibit A. The pool and pool

500 Fourth Street NW

code is Welch; Bone Spring (64010), which follows the state wide rules. Each well Suite 1000
will comply with the statewide setback requirements for the non-standard spacing Now Moxibe 57102

PO Box 2168
Albuquerque,
New Mexico 87103-2168

Tel: 505.848.1800
www.modrall.com
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unit. The C-102s identify the dedicated acreage as 640 acres and Chevron will provide
updated C-102s to reflect 2,560 acres if the NSU is approved.

Chevron is requesting this NSU for several reasons. First, approval of the NSU
will allow for efficient development and will minimize surface disturbance by allowing
Chevron to consolidate facilities and commingle production from wells in the proposed
NSU. Second, Chevron is requesting approval of a Bone Spring NSU to match
Chevron’s existing Wolfcamp 2,560-acre Communitization Agreement. As discussed
in the letter from Chevron’s reservoir engineer, the Bureau of Land Management has
indicated that it can approve a 2,560-acre communitization agreement for the Bone
Spring, if there is a matching OCD approved NSU. Accordingly, approval of this
administrative application will allow for full development of the communitized acreage,
promote efficiently located surface facilities, reduce surface disturbance, consolidate
roads, tanks and pipelines; and promote effective well spacing.

A tract map is attached hereto as Exhibit B, which compares and contrasts the
standard versus non-standard unit scenario and identifies the approximate Well
locations.

Exhibit C is a letter from reservoir engineer explaining the need for a non-
standard unit and the benefits associated with a non-standard, as opposed to standard,
unit. Exhibit C includes two attachments that compare and contrast the standard versus
non-standard unit scenario.

Chevron is providing notice to all affected parties in the tracts that adjoin the
proposed non-standard spacing unit and to the State Land Office and the Bureau of Land
Management. A chart identifying the offset affected parties, as well as proof of mailing
notice of the application (including a copy of the application) to affected persons entitled
to notice is attached hereto as Exhibit D. Also included in Exhibit D is a map identifying
the affected tracts and ownership for notice purposes.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Earl E. DeBrine
Deana M. Bennett
Attorneys for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
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District 3 -

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico ‘ Form C-102
il Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 . First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 OE CONSERVATION DIVISION DlSmCt OfﬁCC

District 1T
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 3 Property Name $ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 1H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name " Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3260
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |[Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. 775 NORTH 2614' EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
D 5 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 25 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |'* Consolidation Code |"* Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

tabbies®

A

" . L i LA
“ -AY 330' B c D 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
4 i 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : N to the best of my fmowledge and belief; and that this organization either
LOCATION L o o ) o
= T I Proposed Last Take Point owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
= 30248 oz 4 I 100" FNL, 330' FWL the propased bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
thG. 1 0342201798481221:‘/’: : . ; Iocation pursuant io a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
PROPQSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 576,468' | <@ o working interest, or to @ voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
X= 535,284 Y= 392478' p__© Sec. 5 ) .
= 392343 LAT. 32.078942° N NAD83/86 N s pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
AT, 320m8e1se N MO LONG. _104.219907° W f I s 2
LONG. 104.219413° W [ 1w :
= 76,468 i :
i 392'480. CORNER COORDINATES [ & 4 Signature Date
LAT.  a207e7age N AOEVE TABLE (NAD 27) o y
LONG. _104.219908° W A-Y=392442.33, X=534954.83 [ 'O y -
PROPQSED MID POINT B- Y=392444.24, X=536280.85 | 1S / Printed Name
%= 35205 C-Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 | | Z L 1
= 387142 D - Y=392449.96, X=540258.92 _F Mid Point 4 - o
LAT.  mosezen MO | E-Y=387143.09, X=534035.36 EF RS
LONG. 104.219493° W F - Y=387137.83, X=536254.75 L F L
X= 576,449' G-Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 | |_ :
Y= 387,199' H-Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 } '=
AT, 32084438°N VOB | | v=381810.94, X=534988.20 | 4o y sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
o e - 4
LONG_C104 2109872 W J - Y=381808.02, X=536317.14 Y 4 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K -Y=381805.09, X=537646.07 L |3 s
X= 535317 L - Y=381799.23, X=540303.95 | = : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- 81010 M- Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 p |Z y -
(AT 2 04993'5° N D2 | N Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 g y made by me or under my supervision, and that the
: : r =
I)_(?NG. 104.21953;1;3;0\2\{ T y Sec. 8 same is true and correcl [ the best of my belief.
T 0 r o
o A
Y= 361,987 MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 1 l 1S3 4 M c
LAT. 32050057 N 0P NO. 1H WELL 1=z 4 07/14/2021/, N O¢
LONG. _104.219837" W X= 537,697 f 2 3 i Date of Sur y\‘{’ W
Y= B/1030 b I Proposed First Take Point r?
LAT.  32047509°N 1 F_ 100' FSL, 330' FwL =~ — Sisnatwre nd Se
LONG. 104.211665° W f 4
X= 576,881 444" W
Y= 381,087 [ N 69 ,
LAT.  32047637°N “AOSHE " 2,537.29
LONG. _104.212159° W | P L P PP K L
ELEV. +3260° _NAVDES '\k n
~
,\_ 351 4 Lostr,_ g
Sec. 17 Certificate Number
| 08/05/2021
J| N
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 8. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (§75) 748-9720
District I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: {505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 (] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 2H
7OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3259
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.NM.P.M. 750" NORTH 2614 EAST EDDY
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
C 5 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 25 NORTH 1380' WEST EDDY
"2 Dedicated Acres |'* Joint or Infill | Consclidation Code  |* Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
B
: AP 3e0 c D 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
4 o T hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
4
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE . o to the best of my knowledge and belief; and that this organization either
LOCATION - [ - . ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
X= 536,335 ; Proposed Last Take Point ) ) o ]
Y= 392,419' NAD 27 é 100" ENL. 1380 FWL the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
Il.-g.::llG 10?;2?;?&“ r . A location pursuant fo a contract with an owner of such @ mineral or
. . 3 N~
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 571,518 b ~ :‘ working interest, or to @ voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
X= 536,34 = 382476 : o Sec. § ; e
ol 392.344' oo LAT, 32.078043° N NADB3/86 : ~ y pocling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. 32.078616° N LONG. 104.2t6517° W A L A
LONG. _104.216023° W f - y
e gg;ig? CORNER COORDINATES [ & 1 Sigpature Date
LAT. 1 07873’7" N NADB3/88 TABLE (NAD 27) :1' :
LONG, 104.216518° W A-Y=392442.33, X=534954.83 [ =y ¥ .
PROPOSED MID POINT B - ¥Y=392444.24, X=536280.85 |, h 4 Printed Name
= . C - Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 o A
- 387438 D - Y=302449.96, X=540258.92 _F e Mid Point o
LT s20ees0n MO | E-Y=387143.00, X=534935.36 EE Tl Addres
LONG. 104.246103° W F - Y=387137.83, X=536254.75 [ 46
x= 577,499" G -Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 L :
Y= 387,195' H - Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 3 ™
AT, 32084a24°N “POR || v=381810.94, X=53498820 | & p sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG. _104.216597° W J - Y=381808.02, X=536317.14 I\ L 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K -Y=381805.09, X=537646.07 [ o 1
= 536,367 L -Y=381799.23, X=540303.95 } : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
. Tioe M- Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 | = 4 deb dor v <ion. and that th
AT a2 GagEce NAD 27 N - Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 " = 4 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
. { [(
LONG. 104.215954° W A g 1 Sec. 8 same is true and correcl [0 the best of my belief.
X= 577,551 " g b
Y= 381,965' MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 4 S y
AT 320500477 NO. 2H WELL r = 4
LONG. 104.216448° W = 537607 g 2 f i
e 381.055° [ Proposed First Take Point
AT somsen V07 100" FSL. 1380' FWL | Sigmature {1 S
LONG. 104.211665° W [ A |
X= 578,881 : 4 . N57°2019" W
= B2 s 1 1 1,579.58'
LAT.  32.047700°N 4 f B
LONG. _104.212158° W | FFTPIR i PP i 14 L
ELEV. +3259'  NAVD83 T { o
re]
~ 2614
Sec. 17 “ Certificate MNumber 08/05/2021
M| N
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 (] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code ? Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
‘ Praperty Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 3H
OGRID No. ¥ Operator Name ’ Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3258
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 725 NORTH 2614 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
C 5 26 SOUTH;| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 25' NORTH 2310 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | " Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code | " Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
B__|
B A Tg ' c D " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
7 o p T hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : o : to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
LOCATION r A Pri Oposed Last — ¥ ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
X= 537,265' 4 Take Point
Y= 392421 NAD 27 : r 100° ENL the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
LAT. 32.076823° N 4 - : v [ location pursuant to @ contract with an owner of such a mineral or
LONG. _104.213019° W b L 2310' FWL
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 578,448 4 © working inferest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compuisory
537,264 Y 382478 ] o| 4 Sec. 5
X= ,264' = 3 o ecC. 3 visi
y- 12U LAT, 32.078044° N NADE3/86 " o p pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. s2078617°N 0T LONG. _104.213514° W ! w4
LONG. 104.213021° W a I
= 578,448 4 i
i 200 407 CORNER COORDINATES ¢ ™ B Signature Date
(AT, aza7eragen NADEE TABLE (NAD 27) s —4
LONG. _104.213515° W A-Y=392442.33, X=534954.83 [ 2] 4 i
PROPOSED MID POINT B - Y=392444.24, X=538280.85 | p=4 / Printed Name
X= 537,206 C - Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 | 1 o
4 WM D - Y=392449.96, X=540258.92 _} . LA Mid Point i
LAT. 32.064289° N N&Di27 E -Y=387143.09, X=534935.36 E E-mail Address
LONG. _104.213100° W F - Y=387137.83, X=536254.75 [ T 4G
X= 578,429’ G -Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 | ;N“ :
Y= 387,191 H - Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 2 .
AT, 3206aé11°N OB | | _y=381810.04, X=534988.20 | § y sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
) o . 4
LONG. _104.213595° W J - Y=381808.02, X=536317.14 [V p— I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K- Y=381805.00, X=537646.07 | =| ]
e 537907 L -Y=381799.23, X=54030395 kL - : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
Y= 381.906' M - Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 =1 .
bar % 04991'7n n M2 | N-Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 | g 7 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
; { E
LONG. 104.212952° W 5 © y same s true and correc (0 the best of my belief.
X= 578,481 " 8T Sec. 8
v= 381,963 | s | | MAKERS MARKS 5 FED COM 27 r =z 4
LAT. 32.050039° N NO. 3H WELL i r
LONG.  104.213446° W e 537 607 : Proposed First A
Y= w00 . Take Point y
LAT.  32.047647°N - 100" FSL, 4
LONG. 104.211665° W f . F
X= 578,887 f RPN 1 _ N 25°5027" W
Y= 381,137 E .
LAT. 0477680 N OB : : 917.11
LONG. _104.212158° W | PP PP A PP K 1 L
ELEV. +3258' NAVD88 hd In
LR 26 14
Sec. 17 -‘ Certificate Number " 08/05/2021
M
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District I

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 8. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phane: (375) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Senta Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 4H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ® Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3257
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |[Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 700" NORTH 2613 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
B 5 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 25 NORTH 1585 EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |'* Consolidation Code |' Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. |
1 A BY ©° = D
: € 1585 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
4 7o) : 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : o : to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
=l : Proposed Last b Al owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land inclhuding
X 338674 Take Point - - 1
Y= 392,423 , [ — A the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
AT, so788a°n OF 100°FNL,  p 2 / . 4 .
LONG. 104.208471° W 1585' FEL [ g‘) : location pursuant lo a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 579,857 4 “NS Al working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
X= 538,673 Y= 392,480' 3 _ S
= 302,348 LAT. 32.078946° N NADB3/B6 Sec. 5 n E'u b pooling order hevetofore entered by the division.
AT, poresige N 0H LONG. _104.208965° W f =) 4
LONG. _104.208473° W L > /
= 579,857 ™~ <
$= aeoltos CORNER COORDINATES f 5 4| Signature Date
AT, 320787307 (ORI TABLE (NAD 27) ; ;
LONG. 104.208967° W A -Y=392442.33, X=534054.83 : A .
PROPOSED MID POINT B -Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 A 4| Printed Name
e T C - Y=392448.05, X=538932.89 Mid Point g
Y= 387,128 D - Y=392449.96, X=540258.92 £ EL \G H
(AT, 32084270°n 0T | E-Y=387143.09, X=534935.36 - T-mail Address
LONG. 104.208638° W F -Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 A T 4
X= 579,812 G -Y=387127.30, X=538893.54 L ;cg y
Y= 387,185' H-Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 7 !
LAT.  32.06e391°N "B | | v-381810.04, X=534988.20 < 41 *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG._104.209132" W J-¥=381805.08, X=537646.07 [ 3‘ I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K- Y=381802.16, X=538975.01 1 = 1
X= 538,717 L-Y=381799.23, X=540303.95 A - 1 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- . M - Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 - o) -
LY/;T 2 04:;?3:)499i1 NAD27 | N . Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 9 g 2| made by me or under my supervision, and that the
. o 4
LONG. _104.208370° W Sec. 8 A 0 A same is true and corveci [0 the best of my belief.
X= 579,807 ; o .
; o £
Y= 381,960" MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 r
LAT.  32050026°N "R NO. 4 WELL Proposed First |~ = j
LONG. _104.208864" W X= 537,697 Take Point [ 1
- \ f
Y= BII0S 100" FSL, ~_} 1
LAT. 32.047715° N —— 1585' FEL ;
LONG. 104.211665° W I y
= 578,881 r
I keI N 51°58'57" E —_| 3
LAT.  s2od7gare N AP 1,294.49' 4
LONG. 104.212158° W | L
ELEV. +3257' _ NAVDE3 o
=]
™ - — —
Sec. 17 Certificate Number 08/05/2021
M N
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 8. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sants Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[l AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 pool Code ? Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
* Property Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 S FED COM 27 5H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3257
» Surface Location
UL or lot no, Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. 675' NORTH 2613 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
A 5 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 25 NORTH 530 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |'* Consolidation Code | Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. ‘
8 A Bl C 530§ D 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
4 T 1 hereby certify: that the information contained herein is true and complete
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : , 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
LOCATION - Proposed !“aSl 4 ovms aworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
X= 539729 TakePont [ | S . . b ;
Y= 392424 . — < Al  the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
LAT.  a2oreezseN MO 100" FNL, ~ ¢ Nl 4
LON‘ 6 4 04.'2 05064° W 530' FEL : 8 : location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 580,912' 4 S_;‘!. 4 working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
X= 539,728' Y= 392,481 . . o
b 392,349 LAT. 32.078946° N NADB3/86 Sec. 5 " |:_|_| I : pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. 32.078619° N NAD27 LONG. 104.205558° W : g A
LONG. 104.205067° W 4 ?\l) :
= I :
o i CORNER COORDINATES ' N , q Siguatuee EsE
AT, azoraraoen VO TABLE (NAD 27) =
LONG. 104.205561° W A -Y=392442.33, X=534954.83 : A -
PROPOSED MID POINT B -Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 L | : Printed Name
= ; C -Y=392448.05, X=538932.89 2 i f
X= 530,663 , Mid Point
Y= 387,124' D - Y=392449.96, X=540258.92 £ et G -
AT, 32064255°N VAP | E - Y=387143.09, X=534935.36 : Fomal Address
LONG. 104.205232° W F - Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 L L
X= 580,867' G - Y=387127.30, X=538893.54 L -
Y= 387,181 H - Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 4 -
AT, s2064377°N OB | 1_v=381810.94, X=534988.20 ; 0 1 “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG. _104.205726° W J -¥=381805.09, X=537646.07 NL_4 T hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K - Y=381802.16, X=538975.01 £ N4
% TR L - Y=381799.23, X=540303.95 s g : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- 900" M -Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 4
\ 381,900 : 2 -
AT womaseen MR | N-Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 b & : made by me or under my supervision, and that the
. 9 4
LONG. _104.204954° W Sec. 8 g A same is true and correct i the best of my belief.
X= 580,956' 3 b O
Y= 381,957 MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 S TF =] y
LAT. 320500160 N NADEEE NO. 5H WELL Proposed First ; f
LONG. _104.205458° W = 53T EeT Take Point 1
- . '
Y= B 100" FSL, y
LAT.  32.047784°N 530' FEL ;
LONG. 104.211665° W [ A
- ool N 69°38'32"E _} b
LAT.  32047006°N MADESER 2,213.27' \ 4
LONG. 104.212158° W I U AP SN .
ELEV. +3257' _NAVDES o
© 2613 |
STc. 17 Certificate Number 08/05/2021
M N
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 1
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 9 of 51

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH; BONE SPRING
* Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 1H
TOGRID No. & Operator Name ? Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3238
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Rangce Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
(o] 8 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 211 SOUTH 2574 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Ido| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
M 20 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. 25 SOUTH 530' WEST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres |* Joint or Infill ' Consolidation Code |'* Order No.
640
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
I 1
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 | | S 82°05'12" W Se cl 8 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NO. 1H WELL 2,226.99' I ) 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X= 537,726 ‘ }i 2574" to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
IT;T 3 05%22283 i, NAD 27 s i :""-{ I —— owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LON’G' 104_'21 1570° W ,A B C: j D the proposed bottom hole location or has a vight 1o drill this well at this
|| | PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT )Y(= g;g'ggg: : 4 g location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
= , y
- 535,520 LAT. 22.050341° N NADB3/88 : i Firs??gl(::i’%int y working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
= 381,710 NAD 27 LONG. 104.212063° W 3 100" ENL : pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. 32.049383° N ELEV. +3238° NAVDS8 : o . . y
LONG. 104.218690° W Q. S30FWL 4
X= 576,703' 0 / -
Y= . BBITOT e am : Signature Date
LAT. 32.049505° N CORNER COORDINATES f = Sec. 17
LONG. _104.219184° W TABLE (NAD 27) S 1 .
A - X=534988.20", Y=381810.84' ¥ I A Printed Name
PROPOSED MID POINT B - X=536317.14', Y=381808.02' : 8 A
- C - X=537646.07", Y=381805.09" [, »» r
X= 535596 D - X=540303.95, Y=381799.23' 4 Tl Address
A 376480 | o7 | E-X=535066.16", Y=376480.27' s =
LAT. 32.035005° N F - X=536388.17', Y=376478.93 ¥ y
LONG. 104.218461° W G - X=537710.13', Y=376477.58' A -
X= 576,780 H - X=540354.10", Y=376474.90" :'E 1s SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Z;T 2 03357127532' NADB3/ES 5;((222563%29%\\(’27711112992% E—O £ 4 H 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
LONG. 104.é18955° W E:;(fg:g;gsgg"j{(—:g;:::ggs : Proposed : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
o ’ V © Mid POint: made by me or under my supervision, and that the
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT Y — A ] ]
X 535,612 8 y same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
= X = 4
Y= 371,250 A 4
AT 32020827°N 0¥ 0w / 07/20/2021 “al L LASI}Q
LONG. Tos 216427 ¥ PROPOSED BOTTOMHOLE | [ 15 y Date of Survey 7 MEx N2,
Y= 371,306 waoass | e LOCSASQOG:JS 5- o‘? 4 Sec. 20 Signature and Seal of Prike ~. .\
LAT  3p0z0749 N PR 1175 [, S 4
o : "
LONG. 104.218921° W LAT. 32020421° N M0Z [ 0 Proposed e, i
LONG. 104.218427° W “ Last Take Point 4 /
= 576,786 y J00'FSL, 1 f
Y= 371,231 & 530'FWL 4
AT, 320205430 N PR IE S 4 A
LONG. 104.218920° W A y Corificate Number U
!

Released to Imaging: 2/15/2024 4:00:32 PM
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District LI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH; BONE SPRING
* Property Code % Property Name ¢ Well Number
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 2H
OGRID No. & Operator Name ° Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3239
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |[Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line Count;
Y
(0] 8 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 186' SOUTH 2575 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
N 20 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.NM.P.M. 25' SOUTH 1585 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | " Joint or Infill  |" Consolidation Code  |** Order No.
640 J
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
| 1s |
s ek T r e B | s 7600820 W o Seg . " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION |
NO. 2H WELL 1,185.15' 92 I : 1 hereby certify that the information contained kerein is true and complete
X= 537,726' }i 2575 to the best of my knowledge and belief; and that this organization either
\L(;T . 053?151909 :\‘ NAD 27 N - — 7= T U owns aworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LONG. 104.211570° W rA B ; i D the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT Xf 578'909: : # location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
7 Y= 382,048 NAD83/85 | ¥ 7 Proposed working interest, or to a voluni ling agreement I
X= 536,575 LAT.  32.050273°N 4 4 First Take Point oring tnieress or o ary pooling agreement or & compulsory
LY;T 2 04392;1 ?z NAD 27 Ié(,?g? 104.21 20532";; T ;‘% A 100 FNL, T || pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
. o B “ ' v
LONG. _104.215285° W # 8 » I oo
X= 577,759' Yy : 4 - |
Y= WATON | o / B y Signature Date
LAT. 32.049496° N CORNER COORDINATES [ 2 Sec. 17
LONG. 104.215778° W TABLE (NAD 27) " S y -
A-X=534088.20', Y=381810.94' it ] Printed Name
PROPOSED MID POINT B - X=536317.14', Y=381808.02' : b A
= TR C - X=537646.07", Y=381805.09" A g r
= g D - X=540303.95', Y=381799.23" ¥ mail
¥= 376479 | E-x=535086.16, Y=376480.27" | 4 Pl Address
LAT. 32.034999° N F - X=536388.17', Y=376478.93' § A
LONG. 104.215057° W G - X=537710.13", Y=376477.58' [ y
X= 577835 H - X=540354.10", Y=376474.90 | y SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
\% 376,535' |- X=535082.62, Y=371149.700 [E F 4G H -
L;T. 32'03512,10 " aosses | X=536409.79", vearironr E £ 7 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
LONG. 104.215550° W K - X=537736.96', Y=371149.15' : A Proposed plat was plotied from field notes of actual surveys
L - X=540391.30', Y=371148.59' - o R
A N A Mid Point made by me or under my supervision, and that the
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT : 5 y ) '
= AT M y same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
|y= 371,249 / 8 7
Wt soos2n Y A ° 07/20/2021 ‘v L4g /s%
L?NG. 104.212(;273;5\11\/' PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : z ¢ Date of Survey
(= ' LOCATION 2 4 Signature and Seal of 10
r= 371,306 peass | 3@ 536,668 1 = Sec. 20— Sen ealo ¥
LAT.  32020746° N v a71174 r & y
5 : e S
LONG. 104.215516° W LAT. 32.000417° N NAD 27 L 4 :
| LONG. 104.215023° W 4
X= 577 857 / g Fropesed
v= 371'231, Last Take Paint—
= . A — i
LAT. 2020530 N MO E 1 T"ﬁ%‘g ';?;I-L
LONG. _104215516° W A 1565 | 4 Cortificats Number = U
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District

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District I1

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM §7410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 11 of 51

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code ® Pool Name
64010 WELCH; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code * Property Name & Well Number
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 3H
OGRID No. ® Operator Name ® Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3240'
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
@] 8 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. 161" SOUTH 2575' EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
O 20 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 25 SOUTH 2310 EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |'° Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
T
N KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 S I 8 _ [ 8 45°46'19" E " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NO. 3H WELL ec; © 375.70' 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X= 537,726 _U}/— 2 5|7 5 to the best of my Jnowledge and belizf, and that this organization either
:;T. 320 5%?)18'29"8 z NAD 27 = ’ S———— ’T’ S owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land inchuding
LONG. 104.211570° W | B ?’ b the proposed bortom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT || X= g;g-gggl Proposed A A location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
- { 1 . . A
Y= 537 .995' L{AT 32.050204° N NADB3/88 FII'S;J? ';eNPo"“ : Al working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
’ : : ) FNL, =
Y= 381,704’ nAD27 | [LONG. 104.21 2064° W 2310’ FEL e} : pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. 32.049361° N ELEV. +3240'  NAVDBS : R &
LONG. 104.210702° W L g. :
X= 579,178 A }
vz 381,761 p | W 4 Sigavre Date
y NADB3/B6 3
LAT.  32048483° N CORNER COORDINATES Sec. 17 N
LONG. 104.211196° W TABLE (NAD 27) | o 14 __
A - X=534988.20', Y=381810.94" 4 Y : Printed Name
PROPOSED MID POINT B - X=537646.07", Y=381805.09' : =] A
. C - X=538975.01", Y=381802.16" A n A
X= 538,044 D - X=540303.95', Y=381799.23' 4 T Addes
Y= 376,477 NAD 27 E - X=535066.16", Y=376480.27' 4 : "
LAT. 32.034991° N F - X=537710.13', Y=376477.58' v y
LONG. 104.210562° W G - X=539032.12', Y=376476.24' r A
X= 579,228 H-X540354 10 YS76478 90 | J 4 e 7 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y= 376,534 | - X=535082.62", Y=371149.70' 1 . : .
et s2agetiey NADRES ;§:gg;;2333 \;:g;?l 123;‘3 7, 7 Ilhereby c[ertlﬁ;jﬁat z}jt:: 1:1611 locat/t-an sholwn on this
o T A S, YE E A plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
LONG 1042100552 L - X=540391.30, Y=371148.59" PFIODOS.ed A :
BROPOSEDIUAST TAKE POIT Mid Point ; A made by me or under my supervision, and that the
- Y ;?) : same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
X= 538,081 f 8 4
Y= 371,249 Q y
N
AT 32000818°N MOF RS 4 0712012021 <= LAg %
LONG. 104.210463° W b | w /) Date of Survey
X= 579,264 PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE [ %o .
Y= 371,308 LOCATION Sec. 20 o Al signature and Seal of
y 6
AT, 320207410 OB e T AES /
LONG. _104.210956° W e P b 15 ’
Qe NADZ Proposed AT y
LAT. 32.020412° N P 1 e .
LONG. _104.210462° W Last Take Point
X= 579,265 100" FSL, —r y
Y= 371,231 — 2310 FEL i 4
LAT.  32020534°N N Y Rreremyaeew
LONG. 104.210955° W @ K| 2310' Lj U
' Jr L |
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Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: {575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code ° Property Name ¢ Well Number
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 4H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3240'
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
O 8 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 136 SOUTH 2576 EAST EDDY
n Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
P 20 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 25' SOUTH 1260' EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |** Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
16 ]
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 Secl 8 | S 79°42'58" E " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NO. 4H WELL g 1,340.82' 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X= 537,726' 5 5l7 & to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
- 1 |
Y= 381'954 ! NAD 27 ——— —— | ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LAT. 32.050013° N ry 1766 =777
LONG, 104.211570° W B " || the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
g #
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | | X= g;?ggg Proposed A 4| tocation psiensto  contracithan ownerofsuhamieralor
X= 539,045' L.;T. 32.05013’50 N NAD83/88 First T?ke Point EC)D : working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
v= 381,702 LONG. 104.212064° W —— 100°FNL, 2 A pooting order heretofore entered by she dvision.
AT, s2p40est°N 00 | [ELEV. 43240 NAVDE L 4 N 2
LONG. 104.207313° W [, Iy 4
X= 560,229' l w :
A 381759 pssias A © : i Date
LAT.  32049473°N CORNER COORDINATES Sec. 17 n N
LONG. 104.207806° W TABLE (NAD 27) , o : -
A - X=534988.20', Y=381810.94' r =) 4 Privted Name
PROPOSED MID POINT B - X=537646.07", Y=381805.09' f Py 5
: C - X=538075.01', Y=381802.16' [ y
X= 539,004 D - X=540303.95, Y=381799.23' % Iy
Y= 376476 o, | E-X=535086.16, Y=376480.27' g 1.
LAT. 32.034985° N F - X=537710.13', Y=376477.58' 4 4
LONG. 104.207173° W G - X=539032.12", Y=376476.24' ?
X= 580,278 H-XoB40364.10' Y=376474.90' | _ FL'E J R K SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y= 376,533 | - X=535082.62', Y=371149.70' ] : '
LAT 32.085107° N NAD83/88 | ). X=537736.96", Y=371149.15" :_/, % I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
" ; o K - X=539064.13', Y=371148.87' f plat was plotied from field notes of actual surveys
LONG. 104 207685° W L - X=540391.30', Y=371148.59' Proposed | y _
Mid Point A made by me or under my supervision, and that the
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT e /
% AT o o A same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
5 ) o -
Y= 371,249 ” N ;
El , .
LT s20281°n OF [ 3 4 07/20/2021 AT L LAS/}p
LONG. 104.207075° W 4 10 2} Date of Survey "
X= 580,314’ PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE w 4.
Y= 371,306' — LOCATION Sec. 20 " % Signature and Seal of] ks
LAT. 32.020737° N X= 539,131" - = :
LONG. 104.207568° W v= 371478 : g 4
AT, s20md0N O Proposed [ S 1
LONG. _104.207074° W Last Take Point ¢ . y
X= 580,315' 100" FSL. # A
Y= 371,231" 1260' FEL ” i Ly
[Ted
LT 32020830 N MO . & Ammie—
LONG. 104.207567° W | A K X {1260 L U
’I e n'l‘"'"]
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MAKERS MARK 5-8-17-20 FED COM AREA

Standard Spacing vs. Non-Standard Spacing

Standard Spacing = 4 HSUs = 4 Fed Com Non-Standard Spacing = 1 HSU = 1 Fed Com
Agreements Agreement
31| 32 31] __'"32

Treqrl Tragel

Lease No. 113999 Lease No. 13399
160iAcres 160 Acres -
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Lease No. 100549 : Legse No. 100549 .
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EXHIBIT

B

tabbies*

Released to Imaging: 2/15/2024 4:00:32 PM



Received by OCD: 1/4/2024 1:10:28 PM Page 14 of 51

et
=~
Andrew Tabije

Facilities Engineer
Mid-Continent Business Unit

Director Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals, and Native Resources Department
1220 South Sait Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for administrative approval of a 2,560-acre, more or less, non-
standard spacing unit in the Bone Spring formation comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26

South, Range 27 East, Eddy County.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”), OGRID number 4323, respectfully requests administrative approval of a 2560-
acre, more or less, non-standard unit (“NSU”) comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26 South, Range
27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The NSU would be dedicated to the following wells (the “Wells”):

Well Name API Number
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 1H 30-015-49616
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 2H 30-015-49615
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 3H 30-015-49617
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 4H 30-015-49618
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 5H 30-015-49619
Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 1H* Pending

Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 2H* Pending

Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 3H* Pending

Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 4H* Pending

*Final well name subject to change

The Makers Mark wells are existing wells and target the Bone Spring formation. The Knob Creek wells are planned
wells that will also target the Bone Spring formation. Chevron has existing Wolfcamp formation wells within these
same four sections that are subject to an approved 2,560-acre federal Communitization Agreement (Contract No.
NM 138618). The BLM Reservoir Management Group has indicated that it can approve a 2,560-acre
Communitization Agreement for the Bone Spring formation for the same subject lands so long as there is a matching
NSU (See email from Kyle Paradis, Branch Chief — Reservoir Management, attached hereto). All lands included in the

NSU subject to this application are federally owned.

The Makers Mark and Knob Creek wells are part a single pool: the WELCH; BONE SPRING (64010). This pool follows

the statewide spacing rules.
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith Street, Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713 372 4017
andrew.tabije@chevron.com
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If Chevron was to follow the statewide rules, Chevron would have to have four units to have standard units. The four
standard units would be as follows: W/2 of Sections 5 and 8, E/2 of Sections 5 and 8, W/2 of Sections 17 and 20, and
E/2 of Section 17 and 20. In this NSU application, Chevron seeks a single 2,560-acre horizontal spacing unit for the
Bone Spring Communitization Agreement which will match the existing Wolfcamp Communitization Agreement. All
working interest owners and record title owners to the Bone Spring formation within the 2,560-acre development
area have executed the proposed Communitization Agreement.

Approval of the NSU will allow Chevron to use existing surface facilities, which will in turn reduce surface
disturbance by consolidating roads, tanks, and pipelines. Chevron already has existing pipelines, and existing central
tank battery, and existing road, and existing third-party takeaway facilities on this acreage. If Chevron’s NSU
application is approved, the Wells will be able to use this existing infrastructure, eliminating any need for further
surface disturbances. Additionally, approval of Chevron’s application promaotes effective well spacing and will allow

Chevron to commingle production.

Conversely, if Chevron’s NSU application is not approved, Chevron will need to construct additional pipelines,
roads, and facilities. Included with this application is Exhibit A showing that no additional facilities are needed for
a non-standard unit and the additional required infrastructure needed if Chevron has to develop the Wells using

standard spacing.

Exhibit B compares and contrasts, in table format, the reduced surface acreage and the cost savings that will occur
if the NSU is approved. Developing the acreage as a single, non-standard unit will result in 16.8 acres less surface
disturbance that is Chevron has to develop the acreage using standard units. If Chevron’s application is approved,
total capital costs would be significantly reduced by $26.1MM because no additional infrastructure would be

required to operate the single, non-standard unit.

It is my opinion that approval of the NSU is in the best interest of conservation, prevention of waste, and

protection of correlative rights.

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions, please contact me at
andrew.tabije@chevron.com

Sincerely,

Andrew Tabije
Facilities Engineer
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From: Paradis, Kyle O

To: Eleming, Alexandra (Zandra)

Cc: Pazer, Gregg

Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: 2560 acre Comm Agreement question
Date: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 11:14:29 AM

Hello Gregg and Zandra,

My apologies for the delayed response, | was on leave, then travel for work, then
some more leave. Anyway, Yes, we can approve a 4 section BS CA that would match
the existing 4 section WC CA. We would need to see the spacing unit from OCD is
for all 4 sections, but yes | don't have objections to 2560 CAs.

Thank you,

Kyle Paradis

Branch Chief Reservoir Management
Bureau of Land Management

(406) 223-4820

From: Fleming, Alexandra (Zandra} <Alexandra.Fleming@chevron.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 7:04 AM

To: Paradis, Kyle O <kparadis@blm.gov>

Cc: Pazer, Gregg <gpazer@chevron.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: 2560 acre Comm Agreement question

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.

Morning Kyle,

Any chance you’ve been able to review Gregg’s email below? We chatted briefly about submitting a
4 section CA for the Bone Spring to match the 4 section Wolfcamp CA in our HayHurst NM area,

after the Javelina Unit discussion.

Many thanks!
Zandra

From: Pazer, Gregg <gpazer@chevron.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2023 9:36 AM

To: Paradis, Kyle O <kparadis@blm.gov>

Cc: Fleming, Alexandra (Zandra) <Alexandra.Fleming@chevron.com>
Subject: RE: 2560 acre Comm Agreement question
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Hi Kyle,

Just checking in to see if you have any feedback to our request to form a 2560 acre CA in Eddy
County, NM.

Thanks,

Gregg P.

From: Pazer, Gregg

Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2023 9:59 AM

To: Paradis, Kyle O <kparadis@blm.cov>

Cc: Fleming, Alexandra (Zandra) < i vron.com>
Subject: 2560 acre Comm Agreement question

Hi Kyle,

Following up on our discussion yesterday, attached is the existing 2,560 acre CA covering the
Wolfcamp formation in Sections 5, 8, 17 and 20 in T26S R27E Eddy County, NM. As mentioned,
Chevron plans to spud 2-mile wells in the Bone Spring formation going south to north in sections S
and & next month and has future plans to drill addition 2-mile wells going north to south into section
17 and 20 next year {APDs for the wells in sections 17 and 20 are awaiting approval). Also attached
are copies of the plats for two of the five wells that Chevron plans to drill in Sections 5 and 8 as well
as plats for two of the four wells planned for Sections 17 and 20.

We'd like to submit a CA covering the Bone Spring formation for all four sections so that it will match
the existing Wolfcamp CA and avoid the need for the filing of a second CA next year. Is this
something that the BLM can approve?

Thanks,

Gregg Pazer
Land Representative

gpazer@chevron.com

Mid-Continent Business Unit
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

1400 Smith St.

Houston, TX 77002

Tel 713 372 9915

Mobile 412 592 8964
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M

MODRALL SPERLING

L AWYETRS

Deana M. Bennett

January 4, 2024 505.848.1834

dmb@modrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. For administrative approval of a 2,560-
acre, more or less, nonstandard spacing unit in the Bone Spring formation
comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26 South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Andrew Tabije

Facilities Engineer

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
andrew.tabije@chevron.com
Tel 713 372 4017

Sincerely,

. /

’{1." :‘{ I"-A_--' l'.'/ £ 74

o YAl

Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exhibit D
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List of Offset Operators/Notified Parties

Cimarex Energy Co.
6001 Deauville Blvd. Ste. 300N
Midland, TX 79706

COG Operating LLC
600 W. lllinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701

EOG Resources
5509 Champions Dr.
Midland, TX 79706

OXY USA Inc.
5 Greenway Plaza Ste. 110
Houston, TX 77046

Premier Qil & Gas Inc.
P.O. Box 837205
Richardson, TX 75083

Bureau of Land Management
301 Dinosaur Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87508

State Land Office

310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87501
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30 29 28
cCoG’ COG ¢ CIMAREX coG
T2558-R27E
3t 32 33
T265-R27E Tract 1
Lease Mo, 113399
160 Scres
EOG CHEVRON
coG
Tract 2 OXY
Leasa No. 1128108
@ 640 Acres
6 | 4
Tract 2
Lease No. 118108
cOoG 640 Acres CHEYRON
Ei j g
Tract 3 @
Lease No. 100543
coG 640 Acres CHEYRON
CcOoG
PREMIER
18] 17, 16
Tract3
CHEYRON Lease No. 100549
coG 640 Acres CHEYRON
13 21
CHEYRON
coG CIMAREX CIMAREX
30 23 28
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List of Notfied Parties

Tract Letter on | Offsetting Sections | Operator(s) (if not WIOs if no Date Notice Letter
Offsetting Chevron) operator and if not | sent
Acreage Map . Chevron
A Sec 31, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
B Sec 32, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Cimarex Energy Co.
C Sec 33, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
D Sec 4, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Oxy USA Inc.
E Sec 9, T265-R27E N/A N/A 12/20/2023
F Sec 16, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Premier Qil & Gas Inc.
| G - Sec 21, T265-R27E N/A N/A 12/20/2023
H Sec 28, T265-R27E | Cimarex Energy Co. N/A 12/20/2023
I Sec 29, T265-R27E | Cimarex Energy Co. N/A 12/20/2023
J Sec 30, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
K Sec 19, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A - 12/20/2023
L Sec 18, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
M Sec 7, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
N Sec 6, T265-R27E EOG Resources N/A 12/20/2023
Bureau of Land 12/20/2023
Management
State Land 12/20/2023
Office
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

Page 24 of 51

Albuquerque NM 87102 01/04/2024 N .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 258242
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
1 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 58 Cimarex Energy Co. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
6001 Deauville Blvd., Ste 300N. Notice
Midland TX 79706
2 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 65 COG Operating LLC $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
600 W, Illinois Ave. Notice
Midland TX 79701
3 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 72 EOG Resources $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
5509 Champions Dr. Notice
Midland TX 79706
4 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 89 OXY USA Inc. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
5 Greenway Plaza Ste. 110 Notice
Houston TX 77046
5 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 96  Premier Oil & Gas Inc. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
PO Box 837205 Notice
Richardson TX 75083
6 9314 8699 0430 0115 3608 02 Bureau of Land Management $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
301 Dinosuar Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87508
7 9314 8699 0430 0115 3608 19 State of New Mexico - State Land office $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
310 Old Santa Fe Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87501
Totals: $12.81 $30.45 $15.40 $0.00
Grand Total: $58.66
List Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee
7
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District 3 -

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico ‘ Form C-102
il Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 . First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 OE CONSERVATION DIVISION DlSmCt OfﬁCC

District 1T
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 3 Property Name $ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 1H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name " Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3260
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |[Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. 775 NORTH 2614' EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
D 5 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 25 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |'* Consolidation Code |"* Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

tabbies®

A

" . L i LA
“ -AY 330' B c D 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
4 i 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : N to the best of my fmowledge and belief; and that this organization either
LOCATION L o o ) o
= T I Proposed Last Take Point owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
= 30248 oz 4 I 100" FNL, 330' FWL the propased bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
thG. 1 0342201798481221:‘/’: : . ; Iocation pursuant io a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
PROPQSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 576,468' | <@ o working interest, or to @ voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
X= 535,284 Y= 392478' p__© Sec. 5 ) .
= 392343 LAT. 32.078942° N NAD83/86 N s pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
AT, 320m8e1se N MO LONG. _104.219907° W f I s 2
LONG. 104.219413° W [ 1w :
= 76,468 i :
i 392'480. CORNER COORDINATES [ & 4 Signature Date
LAT.  a207e7age N AOEVE TABLE (NAD 27) o y
LONG. _104.219908° W A-Y=392442.33, X=534954.83 [ 'O y -
PROPQSED MID POINT B- Y=392444.24, X=536280.85 | 1S / Printed Name
%= 35205 C-Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 | | Z L 1
= 387142 D - Y=392449.96, X=540258.92 _F Mid Point 4 - o
LAT.  mosezen MO | E-Y=387143.09, X=534035.36 EF RS
LONG. 104.219493° W F - Y=387137.83, X=536254.75 L F L
X= 576,449' G-Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 | |_ :
Y= 387,199' H-Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 } '=
AT, 32084438°N VOB | | v=381810.94, X=534988.20 | 4o y sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
o e - 4
LONG_C104 2109872 W J - Y=381808.02, X=536317.14 Y 4 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K -Y=381805.09, X=537646.07 L |3 s
X= 535317 L - Y=381799.23, X=540303.95 | = : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- 81010 M- Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 p |Z y -
(AT 2 04993'5° N D2 | N Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 g y made by me or under my supervision, and that the
: : r =
I)_(?NG. 104.21953;1;3;0\2\{ T y Sec. 8 same is true and correcl [ the best of my belief.
T 0 r o
o A
Y= 361,987 MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 1 l 1S3 4 M c
LAT. 32050057 N 0P NO. 1H WELL 1=z 4 07/14/2021/, N O¢
LONG. _104.219837" W X= 537,697 f 2 3 i Date of Sur y\‘{’ W
Y= B/1030 b I Proposed First Take Point r?
LAT.  32047509°N 1 F_ 100' FSL, 330' FwL =~ — Sisnatwre nd Se
LONG. 104.211665° W f 4
X= 576,881 444" W
Y= 381,087 [ N 69 ,
LAT.  32047637°N “AOSHE " 2,537.29
LONG. _104.212159° W | P L P PP K L
ELEV. +3260° _NAVDES '\k n
~
,\_ 351 4 Lostr,_ g
Sec. 17 Certificate Number
| 08/05/2021
J| N
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 8. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (§75) 748-9720
District I

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: {505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 (] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 2H
7OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3259
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.NM.P.M. 750" NORTH 2614 EAST EDDY
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
C 5 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 25 NORTH 1380' WEST EDDY
"2 Dedicated Acres |'* Joint or Infill | Consclidation Code  |* Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
B
: AP 3e0 c D 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
4 o T hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
4
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE . o to the best of my knowledge and belief; and that this organization either
LOCATION - [ - . ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
X= 536,335 ; Proposed Last Take Point ) ) o ]
Y= 392,419' NAD 27 é 100" ENL. 1380 FWL the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
Il.-g.::llG 10?;2?;?&“ r . A location pursuant fo a contract with an owner of such @ mineral or
. . 3 N~
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 571,518 b ~ :‘ working interest, or to @ voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
X= 536,34 = 382476 : o Sec. § ; e
ol 392.344' oo LAT, 32.078043° N NADB3/86 : ~ y pocling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. 32.078616° N LONG. 104.2t6517° W A L A
LONG. _104.216023° W f - y
e gg;ig? CORNER COORDINATES [ & 1 Sigpature Date
LAT. 1 07873’7" N NADB3/88 TABLE (NAD 27) :1' :
LONG, 104.216518° W A-Y=392442.33, X=534954.83 [ =y ¥ .
PROPOSED MID POINT B - ¥Y=392444.24, X=536280.85 |, h 4 Printed Name
= . C - Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 o A
- 387438 D - Y=302449.96, X=540258.92 _F e Mid Point o
LT s20ees0n MO | E-Y=387143.00, X=534935.36 EE Tl Addres
LONG. 104.246103° W F - Y=387137.83, X=536254.75 [ 46
x= 577,499" G -Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 L :
Y= 387,195' H - Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 3 ™
AT, 32084a24°N “POR || v=381810.94, X=53498820 | & p sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG. _104.216597° W J - Y=381808.02, X=536317.14 I\ L 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K -Y=381805.09, X=537646.07 [ o 1
= 536,367 L -Y=381799.23, X=540303.95 } : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
. Tioe M- Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 | = 4 deb dor v <ion. and that th
AT a2 GagEce NAD 27 N - Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 " = 4 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
. { [(
LONG. 104.215954° W A g 1 Sec. 8 same is true and correcl [0 the best of my belief.
X= 577,551 " g b
Y= 381,965' MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 4 S y
AT 320500477 NO. 2H WELL r = 4
LONG. 104.216448° W = 537607 g 2 f i
e 381.055° [ Proposed First Take Point
AT somsen V07 100" FSL. 1380' FWL | Sigmature {1 S
LONG. 104.211665° W [ A |
X= 578,881 : 4 . N57°2019" W
= B2 s 1 1 1,579.58'
LAT.  32.047700°N 4 f B
LONG. _104.212158° W | FFTPIR i PP i 14 L
ELEV. +3259'  NAVD83 T { o
re]
~ 2614
Sec. 17 “ Certificate MNumber 08/05/2021
M| N

Released to Imaging: 2/15/2024 4:00:32 PM
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 (] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code ? Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
‘ Praperty Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 3H
OGRID No. ¥ Operator Name ’ Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3258
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 725 NORTH 2614 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
C 5 26 SOUTH;| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 25' NORTH 2310 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | " Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code | " Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
B__|
B A Tg ' c D " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
7 o p T hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : o : to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
LOCATION r A Pri Oposed Last — ¥ ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
X= 537,265' 4 Take Point
Y= 392421 NAD 27 : r 100° ENL the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
LAT. 32.076823° N 4 - : v [ location pursuant to @ contract with an owner of such a mineral or
LONG. _104.213019° W b L 2310' FWL
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 578,448 4 © working inferest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compuisory
537,264 Y 382478 ] o| 4 Sec. 5
X= ,264' = 3 o ecC. 3 visi
y- 12U LAT, 32.078044° N NADE3/86 " o p pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. s2078617°N 0T LONG. _104.213514° W ! w4
LONG. 104.213021° W a I
= 578,448 4 i
i 200 407 CORNER COORDINATES ¢ ™ B Signature Date
(AT, aza7eragen NADEE TABLE (NAD 27) s —4
LONG. _104.213515° W A-Y=392442.33, X=534954.83 [ 2] 4 i
PROPOSED MID POINT B - Y=392444.24, X=538280.85 | p=4 / Printed Name
X= 537,206 C - Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 | 1 o
4 WM D - Y=392449.96, X=540258.92 _} . LA Mid Point i
LAT. 32.064289° N N&Di27 E -Y=387143.09, X=534935.36 E E-mail Address
LONG. _104.213100° W F - Y=387137.83, X=536254.75 [ T 4G
X= 578,429’ G -Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 | ;N“ :
Y= 387,191 H - Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 2 .
AT, 3206aé11°N OB | | _y=381810.04, X=534988.20 | § y sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
) o . 4
LONG. _104.213595° W J - Y=381808.02, X=536317.14 [V p— I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K- Y=381805.00, X=537646.07 | =| ]
e 537907 L -Y=381799.23, X=54030395 kL - : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
Y= 381.906' M - Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 =1 .
bar % 04991'7n n M2 | N-Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 | g 7 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
; { E
LONG. 104.212952° W 5 © y same s true and correc (0 the best of my belief.
X= 578,481 " 8T Sec. 8
v= 381,963 | s | | MAKERS MARKS 5 FED COM 27 r =z 4
LAT. 32.050039° N NO. 3H WELL i r
LONG.  104.213446° W e 537 607 : Proposed First A
Y= w00 . Take Point y
LAT.  32.047647°N - 100" FSL, 4
LONG. 104.211665° W f . F
X= 578,887 f RPN 1 _ N 25°5027" W
Y= 381,137 E .
LAT. 0477680 N OB : : 917.11
LONG. _104.212158° W | PP PP A PP K 1 L
ELEV. +3258' NAVD88 hd In
LR 26 14
Sec. 17 -‘ Certificate Number " 08/05/2021
M
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District I

1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 8. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phane: (375) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Senta Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 4H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ® Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3257
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |[Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 700" NORTH 2613 EAST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
B 5 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 25 NORTH 1585 EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |'* Consolidation Code |' Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. |
1 A BY ©° = D
: € 1585 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
4 7o) : 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : o : to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
=l : Proposed Last b Al owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land inclhuding
X 338674 Take Point - - 1
Y= 392,423 , [ — A the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
AT, so788a°n OF 100°FNL,  p 2 / . 4 .
LONG. 104.208471° W 1585' FEL [ g‘) : location pursuant lo a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 579,857 4 “NS Al working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
X= 538,673 Y= 392,480' 3 _ S
= 302,348 LAT. 32.078946° N NADB3/B6 Sec. 5 n E'u b pooling order hevetofore entered by the division.
AT, poresige N 0H LONG. _104.208965° W f =) 4
LONG. _104.208473° W L > /
= 579,857 ™~ <
$= aeoltos CORNER COORDINATES f 5 4| Signature Date
AT, 320787307 (ORI TABLE (NAD 27) ; ;
LONG. 104.208967° W A -Y=392442.33, X=534054.83 : A .
PROPOSED MID POINT B -Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 A 4| Printed Name
e T C - Y=392448.05, X=538932.89 Mid Point g
Y= 387,128 D - Y=392449.96, X=540258.92 £ EL \G H
(AT, 32084270°n 0T | E-Y=387143.09, X=534935.36 - T-mail Address
LONG. 104.208638° W F -Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 A T 4
X= 579,812 G -Y=387127.30, X=538893.54 L ;cg y
Y= 387,185' H-Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 7 !
LAT.  32.06e391°N "B | | v-381810.04, X=534988.20 < 41 *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG._104.209132" W J-¥=381805.08, X=537646.07 [ 3‘ I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K- Y=381802.16, X=538975.01 1 = 1
X= 538,717 L-Y=381799.23, X=540303.95 A - 1 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- . M - Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 - o) -
LY/;T 2 04:;?3:)499i1 NAD27 | N . Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 9 g 2| made by me or under my supervision, and that the
. o 4
LONG. _104.208370° W Sec. 8 A 0 A same is true and corveci [0 the best of my belief.
X= 579,807 ; o .
; o £
Y= 381,960" MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 r
LAT.  32050026°N "R NO. 4 WELL Proposed First |~ = j
LONG. _104.208864" W X= 537,697 Take Point [ 1
- \ f
Y= BII0S 100" FSL, ~_} 1
LAT. 32.047715° N —— 1585' FEL ;
LONG. 104.211665° W I y
= 578,881 r
I keI N 51°58'57" E —_| 3
LAT.  s2od7gare N AP 1,294.49' 4
LONG. 104.212158° W | L
ELEV. +3257' _ NAVDE3 o
=]
™ - — —
Sec. 17 Certificate Number 08/05/2021
M N

Released to Imaging: 2/15/2024 4:00:32 PM
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 8. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sants Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[l AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 pool Code ? Pool Name
64010 WELCH: BONE SPRING
* Property Code 3 Property Name ¢ Well Number
MAKERS MARK 8 S FED COM 27 5H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3257
» Surface Location
UL or lot no, Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
B 17 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. 675' NORTH 2613 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
A 5 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 25 NORTH 530 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |'* Consolidation Code | Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division. ‘
8 A Bl C 530§ D 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
4 T 1 hereby certify: that the information contained herein is true and complete
PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : , 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
LOCATION - Proposed !“aSl 4 ovms aworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
X= 539729 TakePont [ | S . . b ;
Y= 392424 . — < Al  the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
LAT.  a2oreezseN MO 100" FNL, ~ ¢ Nl 4
LON‘ 6 4 04.'2 05064° W 530' FEL : 8 : location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT X= 580,912' 4 S_;‘!. 4 working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
X= 539,728' Y= 392,481 . . o
b 392,349 LAT. 32.078946° N NADB3/86 Sec. 5 " |:_|_| I : pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. 32.078619° N NAD27 LONG. 104.205558° W : g A
LONG. 104.205067° W 4 ?\l) :
= I :
o i CORNER COORDINATES ' N , q Siguatuee EsE
AT, azoraraoen VO TABLE (NAD 27) =
LONG. 104.205561° W A -Y=392442.33, X=534954.83 : A -
PROPOSED MID POINT B -Y=392446.14, X=537606.87 L | : Printed Name
= ; C -Y=392448.05, X=538932.89 2 i f
X= 530,663 , Mid Point
Y= 387,124' D - Y=392449.96, X=540258.92 £ et G -
AT, 32064255°N VAP | E - Y=387143.09, X=534935.36 : Fomal Address
LONG. 104.205232° W F - Y=387132.57, X=537574.15 L L
X= 580,867' G - Y=387127.30, X=538893.54 L -
Y= 387,181 H - Y=387122.04, X=540212.94 4 -
AT, s2064377°N OB | 1_v=381810.94, X=534988.20 ; 0 1 “SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
LONG. _104.205726° W J -¥=381805.09, X=537646.07 NL_4 T hereby certify that the well location shown on this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | K - Y=381802.16, X=538975.01 £ N4
% TR L - Y=381799.23, X=540303.95 s g : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- 900" M -Y=376480.27, X=535066.16 4
\ 381,900 : 2 -
AT womaseen MR | N-Y=376474.90, X=540354.10 b & : made by me or under my supervision, and that the
. 9 4
LONG. _104.204954° W Sec. 8 g A same is true and correct i the best of my belief.
X= 580,956' 3 b O
Y= 381,957 MAKERS MARK 8 5 FED COM 27 S TF =] y
LAT. 320500160 N NADEEE NO. 5H WELL Proposed First ; f
LONG. _104.205458° W = 53T EeT Take Point 1
- . '
Y= B 100" FSL, y
LAT.  32.047784°N 530' FEL ;
LONG. 104.211665° W [ A
- ool N 69°38'32"E _} b
LAT.  32047006°N MADESER 2,213.27' \ 4
LONG. 104.212158° W I U AP SN .
ELEV. +3257' _NAVDES o
© 2613 |
STc. 17 Certificate Number 08/05/2021
M N

Released to Imaging: 2/15/2024 4:00:32 PM
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 1
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 30 of 51

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH; BONE SPRING
* Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 1H
TOGRID No. & Operator Name ? Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3238
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Rangce Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
(o] 8 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 211 SOUTH 2574 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Ido| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
M 20 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. 25 SOUTH 530' WEST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres |* Joint or Infill ' Consolidation Code |'* Order No.
640
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
I 1
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 | | S 82°05'12" W Se cl 8 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NO. 1H WELL 2,226.99' I ) 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X= 537,726 ‘ }i 2574" to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
IT;T 3 05%22283 i, NAD 27 s i :""-{ I —— owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LON’G' 104_'21 1570° W ,A B C: j D the proposed bottom hole location or has a vight 1o drill this well at this
|| | PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT )Y(= g;g'ggg: : 4 g location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
= , y
- 535,520 LAT. 22.050341° N NADB3/88 : i Firs??gl(::i’%int y working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
= 381,710 NAD 27 LONG. 104.212063° W 3 100" ENL : pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. 32.049383° N ELEV. +3238° NAVDS8 : o . . y
LONG. 104.218690° W Q. S30FWL 4
X= 576,703' 0 / -
Y= . BBITOT e am : Signature Date
LAT. 32.049505° N CORNER COORDINATES f = Sec. 17
LONG. _104.219184° W TABLE (NAD 27) S 1 .
A - X=534988.20", Y=381810.84' ¥ I A Printed Name
PROPOSED MID POINT B - X=536317.14', Y=381808.02' : 8 A
- C - X=537646.07", Y=381805.09" [, »» r
X= 535596 D - X=540303.95, Y=381799.23' 4 Tl Address
A 376480 | o7 | E-X=535066.16", Y=376480.27' s =
LAT. 32.035005° N F - X=536388.17', Y=376478.93 ¥ y
LONG. 104.218461° W G - X=537710.13', Y=376477.58' A -
X= 576,780 H - X=540354.10", Y=376474.90" :'E 1s SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Z;T 2 03357127532' NADB3/ES 5;((222563%29%\\(’27711112992% E—O £ 4 H 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
LONG. 104.é18955° W E:;(fg:g;gsgg"j{(—:g;:::ggs : Proposed : plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
o ’ V © Mid POint: made by me or under my supervision, and that the
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT Y — A ] ]
X 535,612 8 y same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
= X = 4
Y= 371,250 A 4
AT 32020827°N 0¥ 0w / 07/20/2021 “al L LASI}Q
LONG. Tos 216427 ¥ PROPOSED BOTTOMHOLE | [ 15 y Date of Survey 7 MEx N2,
Y= 371,306 waoass | e LOCSASQOG:JS 5- o‘? 4 Sec. 20 Signature and Seal of Prike ~. .\
LAT  3p0z0749 N PR 1175 [, S 4
o : "
LONG. 104.218921° W LAT. 32020421° N M0Z [ 0 Proposed e, i
LONG. 104.218427° W “ Last Take Point 4 /
= 576,786 y J00'FSL, 1 f
Y= 371,231 & 530'FWL 4
AT, 320205430 N PR IE S 4 A
LONG. 104.218920° W A y Corificate Number U
!

Released to Imaging: 2/15/2024 4:00:32 PM
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District LI

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH; BONE SPRING
* Property Code % Property Name ¢ Well Number
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 2H
OGRID No. & Operator Name ° Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3239
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |[Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line Count;
Y
(0] 8 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 186' SOUTH 2575 EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
N 20 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.NM.P.M. 25' SOUTH 1585 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | " Joint or Infill  |" Consolidation Code  |** Order No.
640 J
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
| 1s |
s ek T r e B | s 7600820 W o Seg . " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION |
NO. 2H WELL 1,185.15' 92 I : 1 hereby certify that the information contained kerein is true and complete
X= 537,726' }i 2575 to the best of my knowledge and belief; and that this organization either
\L(;T . 053?151909 :\‘ NAD 27 N - — 7= T U owns aworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LONG. 104.211570° W rA B ; i D the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT Xf 578'909: : # location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
7 Y= 382,048 NAD83/85 | ¥ 7 Proposed working interest, or to a voluni ling agreement I
X= 536,575 LAT.  32.050273°N 4 4 First Take Point oring tnieress or o ary pooling agreement or & compulsory
LY;T 2 04392;1 ?z NAD 27 Ié(,?g? 104.21 20532";; T ;‘% A 100 FNL, T || pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
. o B “ ' v
LONG. _104.215285° W # 8 » I oo
X= 577,759' Yy : 4 - |
Y= WATON | o / B y Signature Date
LAT. 32.049496° N CORNER COORDINATES [ 2 Sec. 17
LONG. 104.215778° W TABLE (NAD 27) " S y -
A-X=534088.20', Y=381810.94' it ] Printed Name
PROPOSED MID POINT B - X=536317.14', Y=381808.02' : b A
= TR C - X=537646.07", Y=381805.09" A g r
= g D - X=540303.95', Y=381799.23" ¥ mail
¥= 376479 | E-x=535086.16, Y=376480.27" | 4 Pl Address
LAT. 32.034999° N F - X=536388.17', Y=376478.93' § A
LONG. 104.215057° W G - X=537710.13", Y=376477.58' [ y
X= 577835 H - X=540354.10", Y=376474.90 | y SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
\% 376,535' |- X=535082.62, Y=371149.700 [E F 4G H -
L;T. 32'03512,10 " aosses | X=536409.79", vearironr E £ 7 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
LONG. 104.215550° W K - X=537736.96', Y=371149.15' : A Proposed plat was plotied from field notes of actual surveys
L - X=540391.30', Y=371148.59' - o R
A N A Mid Point made by me or under my supervision, and that the
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT : 5 y ) '
= AT M y same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
|y= 371,249 / 8 7
Wt soos2n Y A ° 07/20/2021 ‘v L4g /s%
L?NG. 104.212(;273;5\11\/' PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE : z ¢ Date of Survey
(= ' LOCATION 2 4 Signature and Seal of 10
r= 371,306 peass | 3@ 536,668 1 = Sec. 20— Sen ealo ¥
LAT.  32020746° N v a71174 r & y
5 : e S
LONG. 104.215516° W LAT. 32.000417° N NAD 27 L 4 :
| LONG. 104.215023° W 4
X= 577 857 / g Fropesed
v= 371'231, Last Take Paint—
= . A — i
LAT. 2020530 N MO E 1 T"ﬁ%‘g ';?;I-L
LONG. _104215516° W A 1565 | 4 Cortificats Number = U
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District

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District I1

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM §7410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 32 of 51

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code ® Pool Name
64010 WELCH; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code * Property Name & Well Number
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 3H
OGRID No. ® Operator Name ® Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3240'
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
@] 8 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, N.M.P.M. 161" SOUTH 2575' EAST EDDY
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
O 20 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NM.P.M. 25 SOUTH 2310 EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |'° Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
T
N KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 S I 8 _ [ 8 45°46'19" E " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NO. 3H WELL ec; © 375.70' 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X= 537,726 _U}/— 2 5|7 5 to the best of my Jnowledge and belizf, and that this organization either
:;T. 320 5%?)18'29"8 z NAD 27 = ’ S———— ’T’ S owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land inchuding
LONG. 104.211570° W | B ?’ b the proposed bortom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT || X= g;g-gggl Proposed A A location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or
- { 1 . . A
Y= 537 .995' L{AT 32.050204° N NADB3/88 FII'S;J? ';eNPo"“ : Al working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
’ : : ) FNL, =
Y= 381,704’ nAD27 | [LONG. 104.21 2064° W 2310’ FEL e} : pooling order heretofore entered by the division.
LAT. 32.049361° N ELEV. +3240'  NAVDBS : R &
LONG. 104.210702° W L g. :
X= 579,178 A }
vz 381,761 p | W 4 Sigavre Date
y NADB3/B6 3
LAT.  32048483° N CORNER COORDINATES Sec. 17 N
LONG. 104.211196° W TABLE (NAD 27) | o 14 __
A - X=534988.20', Y=381810.94" 4 Y : Printed Name
PROPOSED MID POINT B - X=537646.07", Y=381805.09' : =] A
. C - X=538975.01", Y=381802.16" A n A
X= 538,044 D - X=540303.95', Y=381799.23' 4 T Addes
Y= 376,477 NAD 27 E - X=535066.16", Y=376480.27' 4 : "
LAT. 32.034991° N F - X=537710.13', Y=376477.58' v y
LONG. 104.210562° W G - X=539032.12', Y=376476.24' r A
X= 579,228 H-X540354 10 YS76478 90 | J 4 e 7 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y= 376,534 | - X=535082.62", Y=371149.70' 1 . : .
et s2agetiey NADRES ;§:gg;;2333 \;:g;?l 123;‘3 7, 7 Ilhereby c[ertlﬁ;jﬁat z}jt:: 1:1611 locat/t-an sholwn on this
o T A S, YE E A plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
LONG 1042100552 L - X=540391.30, Y=371148.59" PFIODOS.ed A :
BROPOSEDIUAST TAKE POIT Mid Point ; A made by me or under my supervision, and that the
- Y ;?) : same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
X= 538,081 f 8 4
Y= 371,249 Q y
N
AT 32000818°N MOF RS 4 0712012021 <= LAg %
LONG. 104.210463° W b | w /) Date of Survey
X= 579,264 PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE [ %o .
Y= 371,308 LOCATION Sec. 20 o Al signature and Seal of
y 6
AT, 320207410 OB e T AES /
LONG. _104.210956° W e P b 15 ’
Qe NADZ Proposed AT y
LAT. 32.020412° N P 1 e .
LONG. _104.210462° W Last Take Point
X= 579,265 100" FSL, —r y
Y= 371,231 — 2310 FEL i 4
LAT.  32020534°N N Y Rreremyaeew
LONG. 104.210955° W @ K| 2310' Lj U
' Jr L |
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Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: {575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code * Pool Name
64010 WELCH; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code ° Property Name ¢ Well Number
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 4H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ? Elevation
4323 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3240'
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section |Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the| North/South line| Feet from the East/West line County
O 8 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 136 SOUTH 2576 EAST EDDY
n Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn| Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
P 20 26 SOUTH| 27 EAST, NNM.P.M. 25' SOUTH 1260' EAST EDDY
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |** Order No.
640

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
16 ]
KNOB CREEK 17 20 FED COM 33 Secl 8 | S 79°42'58" E " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NO. 4H WELL g 1,340.82' 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
X= 537,726' 5 5l7 & to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
- 1 |
Y= 381'954 ! NAD 27 ——— —— | ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
LAT. 32.050013° N ry 1766 =777
LONG, 104.211570° W B " || the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
g #
PROPOSED FIRST TAKE POINT | | X= g;?ggg Proposed A 4| tocation psiensto  contracithan ownerofsuhamieralor
X= 539,045' L.;T. 32.05013’50 N NAD83/88 First T?ke Point EC)D : working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory
v= 381,702 LONG. 104.212064° W —— 100°FNL, 2 A pooting order heretofore entered by she dvision.
AT, s2p40est°N 00 | [ELEV. 43240 NAVDE L 4 N 2
LONG. 104.207313° W [, Iy 4
X= 560,229' l w :
A 381759 pssias A © : i Date
LAT.  32049473°N CORNER COORDINATES Sec. 17 n N
LONG. 104.207806° W TABLE (NAD 27) , o : -
A - X=534988.20', Y=381810.94' r =) 4 Privted Name
PROPOSED MID POINT B - X=537646.07", Y=381805.09' f Py 5
: C - X=538075.01', Y=381802.16' [ y
X= 539,004 D - X=540303.95, Y=381799.23' % Iy
Y= 376476 o, | E-X=535086.16, Y=376480.27' g 1.
LAT. 32.034985° N F - X=537710.13', Y=376477.58' 4 4
LONG. 104.207173° W G - X=539032.12", Y=376476.24' ?
X= 580,278 H-XoB40364.10' Y=376474.90' | _ FL'E J R K SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y= 376,533 | - X=535082.62', Y=371149.70' ] : '
LAT 32.085107° N NAD83/88 | ). X=537736.96", Y=371149.15" :_/, % I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
" ; o K - X=539064.13', Y=371148.87' f plat was plotied from field notes of actual surveys
LONG. 104 207685° W L - X=540391.30', Y=371148.59' Proposed | y _
Mid Point A made by me or under my supervision, and that the
PROPOSED LAST TAKE POINT e /
% AT o o A same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
5 ) o -
Y= 371,249 ” N ;
El , .
LT s20281°n OF [ 3 4 07/20/2021 AT L LAS/}p
LONG. 104.207075° W 4 10 2} Date of Survey "
X= 580,314’ PROPOSED BOTTOM HOLE w 4.
Y= 371,306' — LOCATION Sec. 20 " % Signature and Seal of] ks
LAT. 32.020737° N X= 539,131" - = :
LONG. 104.207568° W v= 371478 : g 4
AT, s20md0N O Proposed [ S 1
LONG. _104.207074° W Last Take Point ¢ . y
X= 580,315' 100" FSL. # A
Y= 371,231" 1260' FEL ” i Ly
[Ted
LT 32020830 N MO . & Ammie—
LONG. 104.207567° W | A K X {1260 L U
’I e n'l‘"'"]
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M

MODRALL SPERLING

L AWYETRS

Deana M. Bennett

January 4, 2024 505.848.1834

dmb@modrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. For administrative approval of a 2,560-
acre, more or less, nonstandard spacing unit in the Bone Spring formation
comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26 South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Andrew Tabije

Facilities Engineer

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
andrew.tabije@chevron.com
Tel 713 372 4017

Sincerely,

. /

’{1." :‘{ I"-A_--' l'.'/ £ 74

o YAl

Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exhibit D
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List of Offset Operators/Notified Parties

Cimarex Energy Co.
6001 Deauville Blvd. Ste. 300N
Midland, TX 79706

COG Operating LLC
600 W. lllinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701

EOG Resources
5509 Champions Dr.
Midland, TX 79706

OXY USA Inc.
5 Greenway Plaza Ste. 110
Houston, TX 77046

Premier Qil & Gas Inc.
P.O. Box 837205
Richardson, TX 75083

Bureau of Land Management
301 Dinosaur Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87508

State Land Office

310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87501
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30 29 28
cCoG’ COG ¢ CIMAREX coG
T2558-R27E
3t 32 33
T265-R27E Tract 1
Lease Mo, 113399
160 Scres
EOG CHEVRON
coG
Tract 2 OXY
Leasa No. 1128108
@ 640 Acres
6 | 4
Tract 2
Lease No. 118108
cOoG 640 Acres CHEYRON
Ei j g
Tract 3 @
Lease No. 100543
coG 640 Acres CHEYRON
CcOoG
PREMIER
18] 17, 16
Tract3
CHEYRON Lease No. 100549
coG 640 Acres CHEYRON
13 21
CHEYRON
coG CIMAREX CIMAREX
30 23 28
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List of Notfied Parties

Tract Letter on | Offsetting Sections | Operator(s) (if not WIOs if no Date Notice Letter
Offsetting Chevron) operator and if not | sent
Acreage Map . Chevron
A Sec 31, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
B Sec 32, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Cimarex Energy Co.
C Sec 33, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
D Sec 4, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Oxy USA Inc.
E Sec 9, T265-R27E N/A N/A 12/20/2023
F Sec 16, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Premier Qil & Gas Inc.
| G - Sec 21, T265-R27E N/A N/A 12/20/2023
H Sec 28, T265-R27E | Cimarex Energy Co. N/A 12/20/2023
I Sec 29, T265-R27E | Cimarex Energy Co. N/A 12/20/2023
J Sec 30, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
K Sec 19, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A - 12/20/2023
L Sec 18, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
M Sec 7, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
N Sec 6, T265-R27E EOG Resources N/A 12/20/2023
Bureau of Land 12/20/2023
Management
State Land 12/20/2023
Office

Released to Imaging: 2/15/2024 4:00:32 PM
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877
Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

Page 38 of 51

Albuquerque NM 87102 01/04/2024 N .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 258242
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
1 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 58 Cimarex Energy Co. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
6001 Deauville Blvd., Ste 300N. Notice
Midland TX 79706
2 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 65 COG Operating LLC $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
600 W, Illinois Ave. Notice
Midland TX 79701
3 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 72 EOG Resources $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
5509 Champions Dr. Notice
Midland TX 79706
4 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 89 OXY USA Inc. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
5 Greenway Plaza Ste. 110 Notice
Houston TX 77046
5 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 96  Premier Oil & Gas Inc. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
PO Box 837205 Notice
Richardson TX 75083
6 9314 8699 0430 0115 3608 02 Bureau of Land Management $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
301 Dinosuar Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87508
7 9314 8699 0430 0115 3608 19 State of New Mexico - State Land office $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
310 Old Santa Fe Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87501
Totals: $12.81 $30.45 $15.40 $0.00
Grand Total: $58.66
List Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee
7
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M

MODRALL SPERLING

L AWYETRS

Deana M. Bennett

January 4, 2024 505.848.1834

dmb@modrall.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. For administrative approval of a 2,560-
acre, more or less, nonstandard spacing unit in the Bone Spring formation
comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26 South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application filed with the New Mexico
Conservation Division on this date. Any objections that you have to this application
must be filed in writing with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within twenty (20) days from the
date the Division receives the above referenced application. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, the application may be approved administratively by
the Division.

If you have any questions concerning this application, please contact:

Andrew Tabije

Facilities Engineer

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
andrew.tabije@chevron.com
Tel 713 372 4017

Sincerely,

. /

’{1." :‘{ I"-A_--' l'.'/ £ 74

o YAl

Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exhibit D
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List of Offset Operators/Notified Parties

Cimarex Energy Co.
6001 Deauville Blvd. Ste. 300N
Midland, TX 79706

COG Operating LLC
600 W. lllinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701

EOG Resources
5509 Champions Dr.
Midland, TX 79706

OXY USA Inc.
5 Greenway Plaza Ste. 110
Houston, TX 77046

Premier Qil & Gas Inc.
P.O. Box 837205
Richardson, TX 75083

Bureau of Land Management
301 Dinosaur Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87508

State Land Office

310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87501
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30 29 28
cCoG’ COG ¢ CIMAREX coG
T2558-R27E
3t 32 33
T265-R27E Tract 1
Lease Mo, 113399
160 Scres
EOG CHEVRON
coG
Tract 2 OXY
Leasa No. 1128108
@ 640 Acres
6 | 4
Tract 2
Lease No. 118108
cOoG 640 Acres CHEYRON
Ei j g
Tract 3 @
Lease No. 100543
coG 640 Acres CHEYRON
CcOoG
PREMIER
18] 17, 16
Tract3
CHEYRON Lease No. 100549
coG 640 Acres CHEYRON
13 21
CHEYRON
coG CIMAREX CIMAREX
30 23 28
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List of Notfied Parties

Tract Letter on | Offsetting Sections | Operator(s) (if not WIOs if no Date Notice Letter
Offsetting Chevron) operator and if not | sent
Acreage Map . Chevron
A Sec 31, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
B Sec 32, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Cimarex Energy Co.
C Sec 33, T255-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
D Sec 4, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Oxy USA Inc.
E Sec 9, T265-R27E N/A N/A 12/20/2023
F Sec 16, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
Premier Qil & Gas Inc.
| G - Sec 21, T265-R27E N/A N/A 12/20/2023
H Sec 28, T265-R27E | Cimarex Energy Co. N/A 12/20/2023
I Sec 29, T265-R27E | Cimarex Energy Co. N/A 12/20/2023
J Sec 30, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
K Sec 19, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A - 12/20/2023
L Sec 18, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
M Sec 7, T265-R27E COG Operating LLC N/A 12/20/2023
N Sec 6, T265-R27E EOG Resources N/A 12/20/2023
Bureau of Land 12/20/2023
Management
State Land 12/20/2023
Office
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

Page 43 of 51

Albuquerque NM 87102 01/04/2024 N .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 258242
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
1 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 58 Cimarex Energy Co. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
6001 Deauville Blvd., Ste 300N. Notice
Midland TX 79706
2 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 65 COG Operating LLC $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
600 W, Illinois Ave. Notice
Midland TX 79701
3 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 72 EOG Resources $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
5509 Champions Dr. Notice
Midland TX 79706
4 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 89 OXY USA Inc. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
5 Greenway Plaza Ste. 110 Notice
Houston TX 77046
5 9314 8699 0430 0115 3607 96  Premier Oil & Gas Inc. $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
PO Box 837205 Notice
Richardson TX 75083
6 9314 8699 0430 0115 3608 02 Bureau of Land Management $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
301 Dinosuar Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87508
7 9314 8699 0430 0115 3608 19 State of New Mexico - State Land office $1.83 $4.35 $2.20 $0.00 83420.0050.
310 Old Santa Fe Trail Notice
Santa Fe NM 87501
Totals: $12.81 $30.45 $15.40 $0.00
Grand Total: $58.66
List Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee
7
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et
=~
Andrew Tabije

Facilities Engineer
Mid-Continent Business Unit

Director Fuge and OCD Engineering Bureau

Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals, and Native Resources Department
1220 South Sait Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Chevron U.S.A. Inc. for administrative approval of a 2,560-acre, more or less, non-
standard spacing unit in the Bone Spring formation comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26

South, Range 27 East, Eddy County.

Dear Director Fuge/OCD Engineering Bureau:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. (“Chevron”), OGRID number 4323, respectfully requests administrative approval of a 2560-
acre, more or less, non-standard unit (“NSU”) comprised of Sections 5, 8, 17, and 20, Township 26 South, Range
27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The NSU would be dedicated to the following wells (the “Wells”):

Well Name API Number
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 1H 30-015-49616
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 2H 30-015-49615
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 3H 30-015-49617
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 4H 30-015-49618
Makers Mark 8 5 Fed Com 5H 30-015-49619
Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 1H* Pending

Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 2H* Pending

Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 3H* Pending

Knob Creek 17 20 Fed Com 4H* Pending

*Final well name subject to change

The Makers Mark wells are existing wells and target the Bone Spring formation. The Knob Creek wells are planned
wells that will also target the Bone Spring formation. Chevron has existing Wolfcamp formation wells within these
same four sections that are subject to an approved 2,560-acre federal Communitization Agreement (Contract No.
NM 138618). The BLM Reservoir Management Group has indicated that it can approve a 2,560-acre
Communitization Agreement for the Bone Spring formation for the same subject lands so long as there is a matching
NSU (See email from Kyle Paradis, Branch Chief — Reservoir Management, attached hereto). All lands included in the

NSU subject to this application are federally owned.

The Makers Mark and Knob Creek wells are part a single pool: the WELCH; BONE SPRING (64010). This pool follows

the statewide spacing rules.
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith Street, Houston, TX 77002
Tel 713 372 4017
andrew.tabije@chevron.com
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If Chevron was to follow the statewide rules, Chevron would have to have four units to have standard units. The four
standard units would be as follows: W/2 of Sections 5 and 8, E/2 of Sections 5 and 8, W/2 of Sections 17 and 20, and
E/2 of Section 17 and 20. In this NSU application, Chevron seeks a single 2,560-acre horizontal spacing unit for the
Bone Spring Communitization Agreement which will match the existing Wolfcamp Communitization Agreement. All
working interest owners and record title owners to the Bone Spring formation within the 2,560-acre development
area have executed the proposed Communitization Agreement.

Approval of the NSU will allow Chevron to use existing surface facilities, which will in turn reduce surface
disturbance by consolidating roads, tanks, and pipelines. Chevron already has existing pipelines, and existing central
tank battery, and existing road, and existing third-party takeaway facilities on this acreage. If Chevron’s NSU
application is approved, the Wells will be able to use this existing infrastructure, eliminating any need for further
surface disturbances. Additionally, approval of Chevron’s application promaotes effective well spacing and will allow

Chevron to commingle production.

Conversely, if Chevron’s NSU application is not approved, Chevron will need to construct additional pipelines,
roads, and facilities. Included with this application is Exhibit A showing that no additional facilities are needed for
a non-standard unit and the additional required infrastructure needed if Chevron has to develop the Wells using

standard spacing.

Exhibit B compares and contrasts, in table format, the reduced surface acreage and the cost savings that will occur
if the NSU is approved. Developing the acreage as a single, non-standard unit will result in 16.8 acres less surface
disturbance that is Chevron has to develop the acreage using standard units. If Chevron’s application is approved,
total capital costs would be significantly reduced by $26.1MM because no additional infrastructure would be

required to operate the single, non-standard unit.

It is my opinion that approval of the NSU is in the best interest of conservation, prevention of waste, and

protection of correlative rights.

Thank you for your consideration. Should you have any questions, please contact me at
andrew.tabije@chevron.com

Sincerely,

Andrew Tabije
Facilities Engineer
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From: Paradis, Kyle O

To: Eleming, Alexandra (Zandra)

Cc: Pazer, Gregg

Subject: [**EXTERNAL**] Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: 2560 acre Comm Agreement question
Date: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 11:14:29 AM

Hello Gregg and Zandra,

My apologies for the delayed response, | was on leave, then travel for work, then
some more leave. Anyway, Yes, we can approve a 4 section BS CA that would match
the existing 4 section WC CA. We would need to see the spacing unit from OCD is
for all 4 sections, but yes | don't have objections to 2560 CAs.

Thank you,

Kyle Paradis

Branch Chief Reservoir Management
Bureau of Land Management

(406) 223-4820

From: Fleming, Alexandra (Zandra} <Alexandra.Fleming@chevron.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 7:04 AM

To: Paradis, Kyle O <kparadis@blm.gov>

Cc: Pazer, Gregg <gpazer@chevron.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: 2560 acre Comm Agreement question

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.

Morning Kyle,

Any chance you’ve been able to review Gregg’s email below? We chatted briefly about submitting a
4 section CA for the Bone Spring to match the 4 section Wolfcamp CA in our HayHurst NM area,

after the Javelina Unit discussion.

Many thanks!
Zandra

From: Pazer, Gregg <gpazer@chevron.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2023 9:36 AM

To: Paradis, Kyle O <kparadis@blm.gov>

Cc: Fleming, Alexandra (Zandra) <Alexandra.Fleming@chevron.com>
Subject: RE: 2560 acre Comm Agreement question
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Hi Kyle,

Just checking in to see if you have any feedback to our request to form a 2560 acre CA in Eddy
County, NM.

Thanks,

Gregg P.

From: Pazer, Gregg

Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2023 9:59 AM

To: Paradis, Kyle O <kparadis@blm.cov>

Cc: Fleming, Alexandra (Zandra) < i vron.com>
Subject: 2560 acre Comm Agreement question

Hi Kyle,

Following up on our discussion yesterday, attached is the existing 2,560 acre CA covering the
Wolfcamp formation in Sections 5, 8, 17 and 20 in T26S R27E Eddy County, NM. As mentioned,
Chevron plans to spud 2-mile wells in the Bone Spring formation going south to north in sections S
and & next month and has future plans to drill addition 2-mile wells going north to south into section
17 and 20 next year {APDs for the wells in sections 17 and 20 are awaiting approval). Also attached
are copies of the plats for two of the five wells that Chevron plans to drill in Sections 5 and 8 as well
as plats for two of the four wells planned for Sections 17 and 20.

We'd like to submit a CA covering the Bone Spring formation for all four sections so that it will match
the existing Wolfcamp CA and avoid the need for the filing of a second CA next year. Is this
something that the BLM can approve?

Thanks,

Gregg Pazer
Land Representative

gpazer@chevron.com

Mid-Continent Business Unit
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

1400 Smith St.

Houston, TX 77002

Tel 713 372 9915

Mobile 412 592 8964
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MAKERS MARK 5-8-17-20 FED COM AREA

Standard Spacing vs. Non-Standard Spacing

Standard Spacing = 4 HSUs = 4 Fed Com Non-Standard Spacing = 1 HSU = 1 Fed Com
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 300019

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:
CHEVRON U S AINC 4323
6301 Deauville Blvd Action Number:
Midland, TX 79706 300019
Action Type:
[UF-NSP] Non-Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created | Condition Condition
By Date

llowe | None 1/8/2024
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